
Team Schedule
Boys Varsity Soccer
8/12/2023 to 11/17/2023

Wheatmore High School
3500 Finch Farm Road
Trinity, NC 27370

Rick Halo
School Phone: 336-476-1550
Fax: 336-476-1520
rhalo@randolph.k12.nc.us

Soccer
Boys Varsity

Place Time
S Saturday 08/12/23 Asheboro High School (JAMBOREE) Away TBA

Monday 08/14/23 South Davidson High School Away 6:00 PM

Tuesday 08/15/23 East Davidson High School Home 6:00 PM

Monday 08/21/23 Glenn High School Away 6:00 PM

Thursday 08/24/23 South Davidson High School Home 6:00 PM

Monday 08/28/23 East Davidson High School Away 6:00 PM

Wednesday 08/30/23 Lexington High School Home 6:00 PM

Thursday 09/07/23 Southwest Guilford High School Away 6:00 PM

Monday 09/11/23 *Trinity High School Away 6:00 PM

Wednesday 09/13/23 *Randleman High School Home 6:00 PM

Monday 09/18/23 *Eastern Randolph High School Away 6:00 PM

Wednesday 09/20/23 Thomasville High School Away 6:00 PM

Monday 09/25/23 *Southwestern Randolph High Home 5:00 PM

Wednesday 09/27/23 *Uwharrie Charter Academy Away 6:00 PM

Monday 10/02/23 *Providence Grove High School Home 6:00 PM

Wednesday 10/04/23 *Trinity High School Home 6:00 PM

Monday 10/09/23 *Randleman High School Away 6:00 PM

Wednesday 10/11/23 *Eastern Randolph High School Home 6:00 PM

Wednesday 10/18/23 *Southwestern Randolph High Away 6:00 PM

Thursday 10/19/23 Lexington High School Away 6:00 PM

Monday 10/23/23 *Uwharrie Charter Academy Home 6:00 PM

Wednesday 10/25/23 *Providence Grove High School Away 6:00 PM

Monday 10/30/23 OPEN (1st Round - STATE PLAYOFFS) Away TBA

Thursday 11/02/23 OPEN (2nd Round- STATE PLAYOFFS) Away TBA

Monday 11/06/23 OPEN (3rd Round-STATE PLAYOFFS) Away TBA

Thursday 11/09/23 OPEN (4th Round- STATE PLAYOFFS) Away TBA

Tuesday 11/14/23 OPEN (REGIONALS) Away TBA

Friday 11/17/23 OPEN (STATE CHAMPIONSHIP - Nov. 17 or 18) Away TBA

Principal Assistant Principal Assistant  Principal Athletic Director

Eric Johnson Larry Hill Mandy Tuggle Rick Halo
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